SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONTEMPT PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6292/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-04-2014 in W.P.(C) No. No. 400/2012 passed by the Supreme Court Of India)

KAMLESH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJIV GAUBHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 31798/2023 - APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING THE RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS OF RESPONDENT/CONTEMNOR WITH AFFIDAVIT IA No. 31803/2023 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING PAPER BOOKS)

Date: 13-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. B Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Reepak Kansal, Adv.

Mr. Prince Arora, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Venkata Balaji Kodavali, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Tarun Suneja, Adv.

Ms. Primbika Jha, Adv.

Mr. Pravir Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1 Issue notice returnable on 10 April 2023.
- 2 Personal presence of all the respondents is presently dispensed with.
- 3 Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the concerned States/Union Territories.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR